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Lee Valley Tools Locations across Canada Contact main office for locations and details  Toll Free: 800-267-8761

Black Forest Wood Company Calgary, AB 403-255-6044 www.blackforestwood.com Woodturning and building guitars

NAIT  Edmonton, AB Toll Free 877-333-NAIT www.nait.ca Several fine woodworking courses

Quiet Woodworking Cochrane, AB 403-870-8331 www.quietwoodworking.com Traditional hand tool woodworking

Inside Passage Roberts Creek, BC Toll Free 877-943-9663 www.insidepassage.ca Fine woodworking

Island School of Building Arts Gabriola Island, BC 250-247-8942 www.logandtimberschool.com/courses.php                 Building with logs

Selkirk College 8 locations in BC call main office in Castlegar for information:  Toll Free: 888.953.1133 Ext. 245 

  www.selkirk.ca/programs/trades/finewoodworking/       Fine woodworking

Summit School Qualicum, BC Toll Free 888-901-9903 www.luthiers-international.com Lutherie courses

The Copper Nail Wooden Boat Shop  Slocan, BC  250-355-0035 www.woodenboatshop.ca Wood boat building

The Joint Woodworking Studio Vancouver, BC 604-877-2255 www.thejoint.ca/qs/ Furniture making

Wood to Works Courtenay, BC 250-331-9392 www.woodturning2carving.com/turning-and-carving-classes/ 

    Woodturning and carving

Pembina Valley Luthiers La Riviere, MB   204-242-2695 www.jeremyhamm.ca/guitar-building-course.html       Lutherie

Prairie Canada Carvers’ Association  Winnipeg, MB  205-489-0149 Don Young bdyoung@mts.net 

    Wood carving courses and workshops

Canadian School of Lutherie Halifax, NS 902-481-0170 www.canadianschooloflutherie.com/index.html          Lutherie

Nova Scotia Wildlife Carvers 

and Artists Association Halifax and Truro, NS 902-835-8846 http://nswcaa.ednet.ns.ca/ Wood Carving

Bear Mountain Boat Shop Peterborough, ON  705-740-0470 www.bearmountainboats.com/workshops/ Canoe Building

Bear Wood Canoes Parry Sound, ON   705-732-1273 www.bearwoodcanoes.com Wood Canoe Building Courses

Birchbark Canoe Shop Whitefish, Ontario   705-929-4299 www.thebirchbarkcanoeshop.4t.com/forsale.html Birchbark canoes

Canadian School of Lutherie Toronto, ON  (647) 469-0400 and (416) 333-7557 

   www.canadianschooloflutherie.com/index.html Lutherie courses

Lado Musical, Inc. Lindsay, ON   705-878-3472 www.jklado.com/lutherie-school/lado-school-of-lutherie Lutherie

Mapleseed Gallery Owen Sound, ON   519-270-5531 www.mapleseedgallery.ca Woodturning

Marquetry Society of Canada Courses in Ontario and Alberta  905-643-4327 Workshop Coordinator Marquetry

MacLachlan Woodworking Museum Kingston, ON 613-542-0543 www.woodworkingmuseum.ca Variety of courses

Mohawk College  Hamilton, ON  Toll Free 888-385-4295 www.mohawkcollege.ca/continuing-education/contacts.html

Continuing Education   Finishing, handtools, kitchen cabinets

Passion for Wood Acton, ON 519-853-2027 www.passionforwood.com Fine Woodworking Seminars

Pat Wolfe Log Building School Lanark, ON  613-256-4997 www.logbuildingschool.net/CourseOutline Building with Logs

Paul Ross Woodturning Bloomfield, ON  613-393-1795 www.paulrosswoodturning.com Woodturning

Rosewood Studio Perth, ON   613-264-9900 www.rosewoodstudio.com       Fine furniture, etc.

William Perry Studio Toronto, ON 416-524-7318 www.wmperry.ca Fine woodworking

Bruand Lutherie Longueuil, QC   450-679-2631, poste 2460 450-674-3663 www.bruand.com Lutherie

Cabinetry Canoeworks Alcove, QC  819-459-2477 www.cyberus.ca/~jriver/index.htm Birchbark Canoe Courses

Merlin Wood Quebec  www.merlinwood.com Traditional fine woodworking

Timeless Instruments Tugaske, SK  888-TUGASKE www.timelessinstruments.com/classes.html Lutherie Classes

Woodworking Schools Across Canada


